
1981-1982 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 10-8   Home: 12-4   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Tucker, Craig 29-28 1003 34.6 170-389 .437 0-0 .000 110-132 .833 0 69 69 2.4 74 2 84 60 1 32 450 15.5
13 Griffin, James 29-27 964 33.2 171-334 .512 0-0 .000 52-86 .605 0 204 204 7.0 93 2 27 38 56 20 394 13.6
22 Range, Perry 29-28 1059 36.5 146-280 .521 0-0 .000 83-108 .769 0 128 128 4.4 61 1 71 46 7 37 375 12.9
12 Harper, Derek 29-26 1061 36.6 105-230 .457 0-0 .000 34-45 .756 0 133 133 4.6 48 1 145 51 16 67 244 8.4
43 Leonard, Bryan 29-28 625 21.6 47-114 .412 0-0 .000 23-36 .639 0 115 115 4.0 95 8 49 36 14 12 117 4.0
23 Montgomery, George 28-0 462 16.5 41-83 .494 0-0 .000 20-40 .500 0 104 104 3.7 58 2 13 26 10 8 102 3.6
32 Daniels, Jay 27-2 295 10.9 38-84 .452 0-0 .000 17-28 .607 0 41 41 1.5 29 0 12 19 4 7 93 3.4
44 Welch, Anthony 26-1 258 9.9 30-64 .469 0-0 .000 17-22 .773 0 39 39 1.5 20 1 12 13 5 4 77 3.0
21 Richardson, Quinn 18-0 51 2.8 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 10-14 .714 0 4 4 0.2 10 0 7 6 0 3 22 1.2
20 Bontemps, Kevin 21-0 75 3.6 9-15 .600 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 0 6 6 0.3 3 0 14 6 0 4 22 1.0
70 O'Brien, Mike 5-0 6 1.2 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.8
34 Maras, Dee 12-0 19 1.6 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 8-8 1.000 0 5 5 0.4 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 0.7
11 Klier, Dan 10-0 20 2.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 11 11 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 6 0.6
71 Palmer, Scott 5-0 6 1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5904 203.6 768-1620 .474 0-0 .000 378-533 .709 0 960 960 33.1 496 17 435 306 114 194 1914 66.00
Opponents 5903 203.6 667-1510 .442 0-0 .000 382-547 .698 0 933 933 32.2 523 14 367 421 74 147 1716 59.17

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1914 1716
    Points Per Game 66.0 59.2
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 768-1620 667-1510
    Field Goal Pct .474 .442
3 POINT FG-ATT 0-0 0-0
    3PT FG Pct NaN NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 378-533 382-547
    FT Pct .709 .698
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 13.2
REBOUNDS 960 933
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 435 367
    Assists Per Game 15.0 12.7
TURNOVERS 306 421
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 194 147
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.1
BLOCKS 114 74
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.6
ATTENDANCE 230,651 137,419
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-14,416 12-11,452
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-15,187

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 897 977 40 1914
Opponents 792 883 41 1716

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/28/81 at Loyola-Chicago W (OT) 87-83 13827
12/05/81 KANSAS STATE W 55-49 15106
12/08/81 vs Missouri L (OT) 68-78 15187
12/11/81 ARMY W 72-37 0
12/12/81 TEXAS A&M W 76-63 15126
12/19/81 ST. LOUIS W 53-43 14094
12/22/81 NORTH DAKOTA STATE W 90-61 14755
12/28/81 at Bowling Green W 56-51 7000
12/29/81 at Toledo L 51-71 9188

* 01/07/82 at Northwestern W 60-50 7183
* 01/09/82 at Iowa L 50-56 13365
* 01/14/82 OHIO STATE L (OT) 50-51 15579
* 01/16/82 MICHIGAN STATE W 55-51 15290
* 01/21/82 INDIANA L 53-54 16768
* 01/23/82 at Minnesota W 64-57 17218
* 01/28/82 at Purdue W 63-48 13946
* 01/30/82 MICHIGAN W 79-61 16186
* 02/04/82 WISCONSIN W 88-54 15763
* 02/06/82 at Michigan L 53-58 9208
* 02/11/82 at Indiana L 60-73 16502
* 02/13/82 at Wisconsin W 68-60 6387
* 02/18/82 PURDUE L 44-52 15817
* 02/20/82 MINNESOTA W 77-65 16578
* 02/25/82 at Michigan State L 47-56 10004
* 02/27/82 at Ohio State L 53-63 13591
* 03/04/82 IOWA W (OT) 73-67 16413
* 03/06/82 NORTHWESTERN W 85-65 16396

03/10/82 LONG ISLAND W 126-78 10505
03/15/82 DAYTON L 58-61 16275

* = Conference game



1981-1982 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Tucker, Craig 18-18 630 35.0 103-236 .436 0-0 .000 76-93 .817 0 41 41 2.3 46 1 43 35 1 24 282 15.7
13 Griffin, James 18-18 626 34.8 107-214 .500 0-0 .000 34-50 .680 0 126 126 7.0 61 2 11 22 34 11 248 13.8
22 Range, Perry 18-18 679 37.7 84-158 .532 0-0 .000 56-76 .737 0 76 76 4.2 41 0 48 32 5 20 224 12.4
12 Harper, Derek 18-17 666 37.0 54-122 .443 0-0 .000 19-26 .731 0 85 85 4.7 30 1 100 37 13 38 127 7.1
43 Leonard, Bryan 18-18 333 18.5 27-60 .450 0-0 .000 13-20 .650 0 62 62 3.4 60 6 23 20 7 6 67 3.7
23 Montgomery, George 18-0 307 17.1 25-53 .472 0-0 .000 12-24 .500 0 57 57 3.2 38 1 8 21 3 5 62 3.4
32 Daniels, Jay 17-1 186 10.9 14-39 .359 0-0 .000 14-21 .667 0 20 20 1.2 18 0 6 11 1 2 42 2.5
44 Welch, Anthony 16-0 158 9.9 16-29 .552 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 0 20 20 1.3 12 0 6 6 1 3 39 2.4
70 O'Brien, Mike 2-0 2 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
20 Bontemps, Kevin 12-0 25 2.1 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 0 3 3 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 1 10 0.8
21 Richardson, Quinn 12-0 20 1.7 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 3 2 0 1 9 0.8
34 Maras, Dee 8-0 9 1.1 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 0 4 4 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
11 Klier, Dan 7-0 11 1.6 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 6 6 0.9 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0.6
71 Palmer, Scott 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3654 203.0 437-928 .471 0-0 .000 248-348 .713 0 558 558 31.0 316 11 249 190 66 111 1122 62.33
Opponents 3653 202.9 406-902 .450 0-0 .000 229-331 .692 0 559 559 31.1 333 12 228 250 58 100 1041 57.83

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1122 1041
    Points Per Game 62.3 57.8
    Scoring Margin 4.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-928 406-902
    Field Goal Pct .471 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 0-0 0-0
    3PT FG Pct NaN NaN
    3PT Made Per Game 0.0 0.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-348 229-331
    FT Pct .713 .692
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 12.7
REBOUNDS 558 559
    Rebounds Per Game 31.0 31.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 249 228
    Assists Per Game 13.8 12.7
TURNOVERS 190 250
    Turnovers Per Game 10.6 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 111 100
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.6
BLOCKS 66 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 144,790 107,404
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-16,088 9-11,934
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Illinois 503 600 19 1122
Opponents 475 552 14 1041

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/82 at  Northwestern W 60-50 7183
01/09/82 at  Iowa L 50-56 13365
01/14/82 OHIO STATE L (OT) 50-51 15579
01/16/82 MICHIGAN STATE W 55-51 15290
01/21/82 INDIANA L 53-54 16768
01/23/82 at  Minnesota W 64-57 17218
01/28/82 at  Purdue W 63-48 13946
01/30/82 MICHIGAN W 79-61 16186
02/04/82 WISCONSIN W 88-54 15763
02/06/82 at  Michigan L 53-58 9208
02/11/82 at  Indiana L 60-73 16502
02/13/82 at  Wisconsin W 68-60 6387
02/18/82 PURDUE L 44-52 15817
02/20/82 MINNESOTA W 77-65 16578
02/25/82 at  Michigan State L 47-56 10004
02/27/82 at  Ohio State L 53-63 13591
03/04/82 IOWA W (OT) 73-67 16413
03/06/82 NORTHWESTERN W 85-65 16396


